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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results
 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 17.50Nicodemus, Elaina M

Sun Prairie-WI  82 17.52Mueller, Laney G

Sun Prairie-WI  73 18.26Rundahl, Claire R

FSC-WI  84 18.67Cavill, Emalee N

Rcsc-WI  85 19.28Finley, Farrah A

Sun Prairie-WI  76 19.97Loess, Michaela K

BASS-WI  77 21.45Smerecki, Emilee C

Sun Prairie-WI  68 22.20Diers, Hailey J

FSC-WI  89 22.89Besne, Frida S

Sun Prairie-WI  810 23.05Gearing, Brie A

Rcsc-WI  711 23.66Timmons, Mia

Rcsc-WI  712 24.37Metoxen, Reagan B

Sun Prairie-WI  713 26.14Stevens, Anna L

Sun Prairie-WI  614 28.59Meakim, Alex E

Sun Prairie-WI  515 29.85Grundahl, Brooklynn M

FSC-WI  616 32.65Cavill, Eva G

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 39.46Nicodemus, Elaina M

FSC-WI  82 42.52Cavill, Emalee N

Sun Prairie-WI  73 44.07Grundahl, Sydney M

FSC-WI  84 44.55Besne, Frida S

Sun Prairie-WI  75 47.01Loess, Michaela K

FSC-WI  86 48.65Dobke, Kaylee E

Sun Prairie-WI  87 49.89Gearing, Brie A

Sun Prairie-WI  68 50.55Diers, Hailey J

BASS-WI  79 52.70Smerecki, Emilee C

BASS-WI  810 53.71Johansson, Hannah G

Sun Prairie-WI  711 54.64Stevens, Anna L

Rcsc-WI  712 54.73Timmons, Mia

Rcsc-WI  713 57.20Metoxen, Reagan B

Sun Prairie-WI  614 1:06.40Meakim, Alex E

Sun Prairie-WI  515 1:09.97Grundahl, Brooklynn M

FSC-WI  616 1:14.88Cavill, Eva G

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 20.22Mueller, Laney G

Sun Prairie-WI  72 21.58Grundahl, Sydney M

BASS-WI  73 23.19Smerecki, Emilee C

Sun Prairie-WI  74 23.46Loess, Michaela K

Rcsc-WI  85 24.03Finley, Farrah A

FSC-WI  86 24.11Besne, Frida S

FSC-WI  87 24.73Dobke, Kaylee E

Sun Prairie-WI  68 26.07Diers, Hailey J

Rcsc-WI  79 28.76Metoxen, Reagan B

Sun Prairie-WI  710 29.10Stevens, Anna L

Sun Prairie-WI  611 30.05Meakim, Alex E

Rcsc-WI  7*12 31.73Timmons, Mia

Sun Prairie-WI  5*12 31.73Grundahl, Brooklynn M

FSC-WI  614 39.48Cavill, Eva G

Rcsc-WI  6--- DQStettler, Avery L

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  71 49.15Rundahl, Claire R

FSC-WI  82 49.40Cavill, Emalee N

BASS-WI  73 52.53Smerecki, Emilee C

FSC-WI  84 54.19Dobke, Kaylee E

FSC-WI  85 54.39Besne, Frida S

FSC-WI  66 1:31.77Cavill, Eva G

WBSC-WI  7--- DQAhles, Emberlyn G

FSC-WI  6--- DQHenke, Luci R

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 23.75Mueller, Laney G

FSC-WI  82 25.61Dobke, Kaylee E

Sun Prairie-WI  83 25.82Nicodemus, Elaina M

Sun Prairie-WI  74 26.86Rundahl, Claire R

BASS-WI  75 29.30Smerecki, Emilee C

Sun Prairie-WI  86 29.37Gearing, Brie A

Sun Prairie-WI  77 31.42Loess, Michaela K

BASS-WI  88 31.91Johansson, Hannah G

Rcsc-WI  89 32.36Finley, Farrah A

Sun Prairie-WI  510 47.10Grundahl, Brooklynn M

FSC-WI  6--- DQCavill, Eva G

Sun Prairie-WI  7--- DQStevens, Anna L

Sun Prairie-WI  6--- DQDiers, Hailey J

Sun Prairie-WI  6--- DQMeakim, Alex E

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  81 55.33Dobke, Kaylee E

FSC-WI  82 1:04.88Cavill, Emalee N

FSC-WI  6--- DQHenke, Luci R

FSC-WI  8--- DQBesne, Frida S

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  71 2:09.46Rundahl, Claire R

1:01.30 1:08.16

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 17.82Mueller, Laney G

FSC-WI  82 21.10Cavill, Emalee N

Sun Prairie-WI  73 22.27Rundahl, Claire R

Sun Prairie-WI  74 22.45Grundahl, Sydney M

Sun Prairie-WI  85 22.87Nicodemus, Elaina M

FSC-WI  86 23.16Dobke, Kaylee E

Sun Prairie-WI  87 25.46Gearing, Brie A

Sun Prairie-WI  7*8 26.77Loess, Michaela K

BASS-WI  7*8 26.77Smerecki, Emilee C

Sun Prairie-WI  610 29.74Diers, Hailey J

Sun Prairie-WI  611 31.38Meakim, Alex E

FSC-WI  812 31.86Besne, Frida S
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results
 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  81 1:49.52Cavill, Emalee N

27.35 28.00 27.73 26.44

Sun Prairie-WI  72 1:55.24Rundahl, Claire R

27.18 28.48 28.53 31.05

FSC-WI  83 2:00.91Dobke, Kaylee E

30.96 33.88 28.30 27.77

FSC-WI  6--- DQHenke, Luci R

30.41 33.65 32.59 32.05

FSC-WI  8--- DQBesne, Frida S

30.61 30.19 31.42 31.22

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  81 1:44.65Cavill, Emalee N

Sun Prairie-WI  72 1:45.33Rundahl, Claire R

49.98 55.35

Sun Prairie-WI  73 1:46.06Grundahl, Sydney M

47.92 58.14

Sun Prairie-WI  84 1:51.42Nicodemus, Elaina M

52.59 58.83

Sun Prairie-WI  75 1:59.70Loess, Michaela K

54.51 1:05.19

BASS-WI  76 2:07.20Smerecki, Emilee C

BASS-WI  87 2:18.55Johansson, Hannah G

1:09.82 1:08.73

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.68Sun Prairie-WI

1) Grundahl, Brooklynn M 5 2) Stevens, Anna L 7

3) Diers, Hailey J 6 4) Loess, Michaela K 7

58.42 42.26

A2 1:43.26Rcsc-WI

1) Timmons, Mia 7 2) Stettler, Avery L 6

3) Metoxen, Reagan B 7 4) Finley, Farrah A 8

58.41 44.85

A--- DQFSC-WI

1) Besne, Frida S 8 2) Dobke, Kaylee E 8

3) Cavill, Eva G 6 4) Cavill, Emalee N 8

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:24.59Sun Prairie-WI

1) Grundahl, Sydney M 7 2) Rundahl, Claire R 7

3) Mueller, Laney G 8 4) Nicodemus, Elaina M 8

50.46 34.13

A2 1:48.08FSC-WI

1) Cavill, Eva G 6 2) Dobke, Kaylee E 8

3) Cavill, Emalee N 8 4) Besne, Frida S 8

1:13.88 34.20

 
Girls 9-10 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 101 7:12.08Sphatt, Isabelle H

39.23 44.76 43.51 44.35

45.09 43.90 45.77 44.03

43.39 38.05

Sun Prairie-WI  92 7:12.17Diers, Sophie M

37.77 43.77 43.80 43.88

44.32 44.91 43.93 44.67

43.35 41.77

FSC-WI  93 7:34.68Aguilar, Briana P

36.24 42.50 46.36 47.11

47.13 47.46 48.44 47.40

46.90 45.14

FSC-WI  94 7:48.26Spoor, Allison J

40.94 46.95 47.43 46.94

48.59 48.36 47.45 48.93

46.62 46.05

Sun Prairie-WI  95 9:13.94Sullivan, Rory K

43.32 54.05 56.61 57.90

59.56 1:00.70 57.84 58.41

54.98 50.57

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 101 1:42.94Smith, Alli J

47.20 55.74

WBSC-WI 102 1:43.02Roecker-Smith, Audrianna R

49.89 53.13

FSC-WI  93 1:43.40Goeckerman, Mallory R

49.82 53.58

FSC-WI 104 1:44.88Sphatt, Isabelle H

50.42 54.46

FSC-WI  95 1:46.81Haase, Bevyn C

50.21 56.60

FSC-WI 106 1:47.67Horn, Eva M

52.63 55.04

FSC-WI 107 1:55.29Kraus, Delaney M

54.73 1:00.56

FSC-WI  98 1:59.25Braatz, Claire A

55.50 1:03.75

BB-WI 109 2:05.69Hartzke, Caliber M

1:00.45 1:05.24

Sun Prairie-WI  910 2:06.93DeBoer, Erica A

1:00.57 1:06.36

BB-WI  911 2:15.71Zamzow, Peyton A

1:02.70 1:13.01

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  91 1:36.49Haase, Bevyn C

43.66 52.83

FSC-WI  92 1:43.00Goeckerman, Mallory R

47.17 55.83

FSC-WI 103 1:46.76Kraus, Delaney M
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  94 2:00.52DeBoer, Erica A

50.57 1:09.95

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  91 2:55.35Aguilar, Briana P

37.36 43.74 51.64 42.61

FSC-WI  92 3:05.63Haase, Bevyn C

42.54 45.83 56.15 41.11

FSC-WI 103 3:11.12Sphatt, Isabelle H

45.00 47.81 56.59 41.72

FSC-WI 104 3:14.16Smith, Alli J

43.32 48.99 55.54 46.31

FSC-WI  95 3:17.79Goeckerman, Mallory R

45.94 53.54 54.80 43.51

FSC-WI  96 3:20.81Spoor, Allison J

42.35 52.24 1:00.90 45.32

FSC-WI 107 3:22.78Horn, Eva M

49.18 48.26 59.96 45.38

WBSC-WI 108 3:25.29Roecker-Smith, Audrianna R

50.29 49.43 55.29 50.28

Sun Prairie-WI  99 3:51.54DeBoer, Erica A

55.06 59.08 1:06.42 50.98

BB-WI  910 3:52.15Zamzow, Peyton A

54.45 56.72 1:12.50 48.48

BB-WI 10--- DQHartzke, Caliber M

52.62 55.45 1:07.31 46.77

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 33.39Gomez, Lilly K

FSC-WI  92 34.11Haase, Bevyn C

Sun Prairie-WI 103 34.31Danielson, Jada A

FSC-WI 104 34.46Sphatt, Isabelle H

FSC-WI 105 36.76Kraus, Delaney M

FSC-WI 106 37.28Smith, Alli J

BB-WI  97 37.76Manata, Kyla M

BB-WI 108 38.26Hartzke, Caliber M

BASS-WI 109 38.34Kraus, Alissa M

WAT-WI  910 38.37Meyers, Lydia C

Sun Prairie-WI  811 39.79Sathish, Mahati

BB-WI  912 39.94Zamzow, Peyton A

FSC-WI  913 40.28Braatz, Claire A

Sun Prairie-WI  914 40.71Stampf, Braenna P

WAT-WI  915 41.13Good, Nohra K

Rcsc-WI  916 41.72Walker, Clare E

Sun Prairie-WI  917 41.88Sullivan, Rory K

Sun Prairie-WI 1018 42.32Gunderson, Autumn J

BASS-WI  919 43.16Lambert, Lexi J

Sun Prairie-WI 1020 43.48Jackson, Kendra K

BB-WI 1021 43.50Nowicki, Codi L

Sun Prairie-WI  922 43.80Harms, Addy G

Rcsc-WI  923 43.87Pick, Addison J

FSC-WI  924 44.66Tavs, Karlee S

FSC-WI  925 44.77Fryda, Katherine L

WAT-WI  926 44.90Williams, Ella K

WAT-WI  927 45.84Salva, Leah A

BB-WI 1028 47.53Johannes, Allie M

Sun Prairie-WI  929 47.93Wiegel, Lauren E

BASS-WI  930 48.09Sutton, Rya L

FSC-WI 1031 48.72Alexander, Frances L

BB-WI  932 49.83Abler, Alli A

BASS-WI  833 50.13Lambert, Addi F

Rcsc-WI  934 54.69Caufield, Crystal

FSC-WI 1035 54.83Thomas, Emily M

Sun Prairie-WI  936 55.63Sokolowski, Claire M

BB-WI  937 55.66Fritz, Caelyn J

FSC-WI  938 58.22Blain, Lilie J

 
Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  91 2:44.93Diers, Sophie M

Sun Prairie-WI 102 2:48.47Danielson, Jada A

Sun Prairie-WI  93 3:03.72Stampf, Braenna P

Sun Prairie-WI 104 3:04.64Gomez, Lilly K

BB-WI 105 3:05.99Hartzke, Caliber M

Sun Prairie-WI  96 3:18.22DeBoer, Erica A

Sun Prairie-WI  87 3:19.35Sathish, Mahati

Sun Prairie-WI 108 3:20.65Gunderson, Autumn J

WAT-WI  99 3:22.16Good, Nohra K

Rcsc-WI  910 3:24.32Walker, Clare E

Rcsc-WI  911 3:27.71Pick, Addison J

BASS-WI  912 3:31.34Lambert, Lexi J

WAT-WI  913 3:34.07Williams, Ella K

WAT-WI  914 3:42.42Salva, Leah A

Sun Prairie-WI  915 3:43.30Harms, Addy G

BASS-WI  816 3:45.25Lambert, Addi F

Sun Prairie-WI 1017 3:59.84Jackson, Kendra K

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  91 38.72Diers, Sophie M

FSC-WI 102 38.97Sphatt, Isabelle H

FSC-WI  93 40.64Haase, Bevyn C

Sun Prairie-WI 104 41.41Danielson, Jada A

BASS-WI 105 43.73Kraus, Alissa M

BB-WI  96 45.36Zamzow, Peyton A

BASS-WI  97 45.46Lambert, Lexi J

WAT-WI  98 45.73Good, Nohra K

FSC-WI  99 46.18Spoor, Allison J

Sun Prairie-WI  910 46.86Sullivan, Rory K

Sun Prairie-WI  9*11 46.92DeBoer, Erica A

FSC-WI 10*11 46.92Kraus, Delaney M

Rcsc-WI  913 48.00Walker, Clare E

BB-WI 1014 48.58Nowicki, Codi L

FSC-WI  915 48.96Fryda, Katherine L

WAT-WI  916 49.45Salva, Leah A

BB-WI  917 50.26Manata, Kyla M

FSC-WI  918 50.45Braatz, Claire A

Sun Prairie-WI  819 50.65Sathish, Mahati
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BASS-WI  920 50.96Sutton, Rya L

Sun Prairie-WI  921 51.59Harms, Addy G

Sun Prairie-WI  922 52.35Wiegel, Lauren E

BASS-WI  823 53.08Lambert, Addi F

Sun Prairie-WI 1024 54.20Gunderson, Autumn J

FSC-WI  925 54.82Tavs, Karlee S

Rcsc-WI  926 55.91Pick, Addison J

WAT-WI  927 56.32Williams, Ella K

BB-WI  928 56.58Abler, Alli A

BB-WI 1029 57.84Johannes, Allie M

FSC-WI 1030 58.81Thomas, Emily M

FSC-WI  931 1:01.90Blain, Lilie J

FSC-WI 1032 1:04.46Alexander, Frances L

FSC-WI 1033 1:06.29Stahmann, Victoria A

Rcsc-WI  8--- DQCaufield, Brianna

BB-WI  9--- DQFritz, Caelyn J

Rcsc-WI  9--- DQCaufield, Crystal

Sun Prairie-WI  9--- DQSokolowski, Claire M

Sun Prairie-WI 10--- DQJackson, Kendra K

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  91 41.12Aguilar, Briana P

FSC-WI 102 43.35Smith, Alli J

FSC-WI 103 47.66Horn, Eva M

Sun Prairie-WI  94 47.91Diers, Sophie M

BASS-WI 105 49.00Kraus, Alissa M

Sun Prairie-WI  96 50.43Paske, Vivian J

Sun Prairie-WI 107 53.66Gomez, Lilly K

FSC-WI  98 54.40Braatz, Claire A

WAT-WI  99 55.17Meyers, Lydia C

Sun Prairie-WI 1010 56.22Jackson, Kendra K

Sun Prairie-WI  911 56.84Stampf, Braenna P

Sun Prairie-WI  912 57.02DeBoer, Erica A

BASS-WI  913 57.50Lambert, Lexi J

FSC-WI 1014 58.38Alexander, Frances L

BASS-WI  915 58.65Sutton, Rya L

Rcsc-WI  916 58.88Walker, Clare E

FSC-WI  917 1:01.09Fryda, Katherine L

FSC-WI  918 1:02.60Wesenberg, Melissa M

BASS-WI  819 1:03.83Lambert, Addi F

Sun Prairie-WI  920 1:04.41Sokolowski, Claire M

Sun Prairie-WI 1021 1:05.39Gunderson, Autumn J

Sun Prairie-WI  922 1:09.46Wiegel, Lauren E

FSC-WI  923 1:13.17Tavs, Karlee S

FSC-WI  924 1:22.04Blain, Lilie J

WAT-WI  925 1:26.10Salva, Leah A

Rcsc-WI  9--- DQPick, Addison J

FSC-WI 10--- DQStahmann, Victoria A

FSC-WI 10--- DQThomas, Emily M

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  91 36.78Aguilar, Briana P

Sun Prairie-WI 102 40.78Gomez, Lilly K

FSC-WI 103 41.71Smith, Alli J

FSC-WI 104 46.75Horn, Eva M

Sun Prairie-WI  95 47.13Harms, Addy G

Sun Prairie-WI  96 47.68DeBoer, Erica A

Sun Prairie-WI  97 49.92Paske, Vivian J

BB-WI  98 49.95Manata, Kyla M

BB-WI  99 51.33Zamzow, Peyton A

WAT-WI  910 52.55Meyers, Lydia C

BB-WI 1011 54.13Hartzke, Caliber M

Sun Prairie-WI  812 55.63Sathish, Mahati

FSC-WI  913 57.00Braatz, Claire A

FSC-WI  914 1:04.56Tavs, Karlee S

WAT-WI  915 1:06.16Good, Nohra K

BB-WI 1016 1:07.77Johannes, Allie M

FSC-WI  917 1:14.82Blain, Lilie J

BASS-WI  9--- DQSutton, Rya L

FSC-WI 10--- DQThomas, Emily M

FSC-WI  9--- DQSpoor, Allison J

Sun Prairie-WI  9--- DQStampf, Braenna P

BB-WI 10--- DQNowicki, Codi L

FSC-WI 10--- DQStahmann, Victoria A

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  91 1:21.24Aguilar, Briana P

38.08 43.16

FSC-WI  92 1:24.81Haase, Bevyn C

37.60 47.21

Sun Prairie-WI  93 1:26.35Diers, Sophie M

39.55 46.80

FSC-WI 104 1:27.72Sphatt, Isabelle H

41.50 46.22

FSC-WI  95 1:33.56Spoor, Allison J

43.76 49.80

FSC-WI 106 1:34.02Horn, Eva M

43.30 50.72

FSC-WI 107 1:34.21Kraus, Delaney M

44.59 49.62

Sun Prairie-WI 108 1:35.45Danielson, Jada A

46.14 49.31

Sun Prairie-WI  99 1:35.49Paske, Vivian J

45.08 50.41

BASS-WI 1010 1:38.53Kraus, Alissa M

44.81 53.72

BB-WI 1011 1:39.56Hartzke, Caliber M

45.26 54.30

Sun Prairie-WI  912 1:43.98Sullivan, Rory K

47.20 56.78

BB-WI  913 1:45.75Zamzow, Peyton A

47.85 57.90

WAT-WI  914 1:46.31Meyers, Lydia C

51.11 55.20

BB-WI 1015 1:47.66Nowicki, Codi L

56.35 51.31
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 1016 1:50.52Gunderson, Autumn J

52.60 57.92

BASS-WI  917 1:53.25Sutton, Rya L

53.89 59.36

FSC-WI  918 1:54.85Wesenberg, Melissa M

54.60 1:00.25

WAT-WI  919 2:01.66Williams, Ella K

56.73 1:04.93

FSC-WI 1020 2:03.65Alexander, Frances L

Sun Prairie-WI  921 2:06.87Sokolowski, Claire M

56.79 1:10.08

BB-WI  922 2:42.10Fritz, Caelyn J

BB-WI  9--- DQManata, Kyla M

BB-WI  9--- DQAbler, Alli A

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 27.65Sullivan, Maeve F

Sun Prairie-WI 122 29.43Laube, Brielle A

FSC-WI 123 30.18Aguilar, Katie M

Sun Prairie-WI 124 30.47Hoffman, Joss J

Sun Prairie-WI 125 30.72McLaughlin, Riley M

Sun Prairie-WI 116 31.16Hessling, Hattie B

Sun Prairie-WI 127 31.71Day, Maeson M

Sun Prairie-WI 128 31.96Bartley, Bella J

Sun Prairie-WI 129 32.22Cunningham, Logan C

WAT-WI 1210 32.40Kaczmarek, Catherine L

WAT-WI 1211 33.42Meis, Abby L

WAT-WI 1212 33.57Acker, Justine A

Sun Prairie-WI 1213 33.90Komberec, Joey M

BB-WI 1114 34.12McCarthy, Sophia R

Sun Prairie-WI 1115 34.40Sydow, Emily R

WAT-WI 1216 34.55Kazina, Olesya Y

FSC-WI 1117 34.68Wesenberg, Amanda J

Sun Prairie-WI 1118 36.68DeBoer, Julia M

FSC-WI 1119 37.58Skeel, Leah M

Sun Prairie-WI 1120 38.45Bennett, Belle L

WAT-WI 1121 38.57Schuch, Addison K

WAT-WI 1222 39.46Brown, Alli L

BB-WI 1123 39.48Nowicki, Reese E

FSC-WI 1124 39.55Thorpe, Addison J

BASS-WI 1125 39.77Biel, Emily R

FSC-WI 1126 39.81Polacek, Sophie A

BASS-WI 1127 40.84Johansson, Elsa H

FSC-WI 1128 41.86Spoor, Ellen C

WAT-WI 1129 47.57Kopet, Lily B

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 1:01.42Sullivan, Maeve F

29.87 31.55

FSC-WI 122 1:08.01Aguilar, Katie M

31.99 36.02

Sun Prairie-WI 123 1:09.22Laube, Brielle A

33.53 35.69

Sun Prairie-WI 114 1:09.62Stampf, Mikaiya

34.33 35.29

Sun Prairie-WI 125 1:09.65Bartley, Bella J

33.65 36.00

Sun Prairie-WI 116 1:10.62Hessling, Hattie B

33.72 36.90

Sun Prairie-WI 127 1:10.79Poddar, Prisha

33.63 37.16

Sun Prairie-WI 128 1:12.12McLaughlin, Riley M

34.27 37.85

Sun Prairie-WI 129 1:15.59Day, Maeson M

35.94 39.65

FSC-WI 1110 1:17.83Wesenberg, Amanda J

35.90 41.93

Sun Prairie-WI 1111 1:19.95Schneider, Layla K

38.69 41.26

Sun Prairie-WI 1212 1:21.92Komberec, Joey M

39.69 42.23

Sun Prairie-WI 1113 1:22.53DeBoer, Julia M

39.53 43.00

Sun Prairie-WI 1114 1:23.25Sydow, Emily R

40.94 42.31

Sun Prairie-WI 1115 1:23.70Koop, Megan N

39.78 43.92

FSC-WI 1116 1:25.65Hughes, Sydney E

41.82 43.83

Sun Prairie-WI 1117 1:34.40Bennett, Belle L

42.44 51.96

FSC-WI 1218 1:35.98Holzmann, Neelie C

WAT-WI 1119 1:54.71Kopet, Lily B

53.40 1:01.31

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 6:25.92Hoffman, Joss J

35.55 38.70 39.71 39.65

39.29 39.22 39.52 39.24

39.02 36.02

Sun Prairie-WI 112 6:39.51Stampf, Mikaiya

35.42 39.98 41.14 42.09

40.96 40.83 41.23 41.12

39.27 37.47

WAT-WI 123 6:51.34Kaczmarek, Catherine L

34.46 40.65 41.71 1:24.36

42.67 43.30

42.06 39.30

Rcsc-WI 114 7:03.68Moore, Emily E

37.07 41.69 42.81 44.01

43.59 44.94 44.35 44.09

41.88 39.25

Sun Prairie-WI 125 7:13.04Cunningham, Logan C

37.73 43.73 44.05 44.74

44.33 44.69 45.45 43.95

43.40 40.97
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 116 7:25.15Bub, Cece L

38.48 44.76 44.88 46.14

45.49 46.04 46.32 45.64

44.83 42.57

Sun Prairie-WI 127 7:27.58Komberec, Joey M

38.64 44.01 45.86 46.56

47.26 46.22 46.88 46.13

45.79 40.23

Sun Prairie-WI 118 8:03.57Sydow, Emily R

41.93 47.01 48.12 49.21

49.96 50.72 51.10 50.56

48.82 46.14

 
Girls 11-12 1000 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 14:47.20McLaughlin, Riley M

37.49 42.27 43.92 44.18

44.68 45.22 45.10 45.94

45.60 46.48 44.76 45.08

46.08 45.56 45.70 45.06

45.01 44.39 43.20 41.48

 
Girls 11-12 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 21:56.09Barnet, Tori G

34.37 38.45 39.95 39.19

40.76 39.65 41.23 40.71

40.42 40.29 40.37 39.88

40.60 40.77 40.77 40.64

41.25 40.06 40.08 39.98

40.26 41.43 41.10 38.77

40.34 41.30 40.58 39.96

39.29 40.18 39.55 39.07 34.84

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 111 34.35Stampf, Mikaiya

Sun Prairie-WI 122 34.41Poddar, Prisha

Sun Prairie-WI 123 35.89Sullivan, Maeve F

Sun Prairie-WI 114 36.79Hessling, Hattie B

Sun Prairie-WI 125 37.36Laube, Brielle A

Rcsc-WI 116 37.51Moore, Emily E

WAT-WI 127 38.23Kazina, Olesya Y

Sun Prairie-WI 128 38.71Cunningham, Logan C

Sun Prairie-WI 129 39.17Day, Maeson M

Sun Prairie-WI 1210 39.50McLaughlin, Riley M

WAT-WI 1211 39.58Kaczmarek, Catherine L

WAT-WI 1212 39.72Milbrath, Emerson E

Sun Prairie-WI 1213 40.47Komberec, Joey M

WAT-WI 1214 41.23Meis, Abby L

Sun Prairie-WI 1115 41.57Schneider, Layla K

Sun Prairie-WI 1116 41.85Bub, Cece L

Sun Prairie-WI 1117 41.91DeBoer, Julia M

BB-WI 1118 43.45McCarthy, Sophia R

FSC-WI 11*19 45.58Polacek, Sophie A

FSC-WI 11*19 45.58Skeel, Leah M

FSC-WI 1121 46.89Spoor, Ellen C

WAT-WI 1122 47.37Schuch, Addison K

WAT-WI 1223 47.97Brown, Alli L

BB-WI 1124 51.03Nowicki, Reese E

FSC-WI 1225 55.40Holzmann, Neelie C

FSC-WI 1126 56.78Thorpe, Addison J

WAT-WI 1127 1:01.07Kopet, Lily B

Sun Prairie-WI 11--- DQBennett, Belle L

BASS-WI 11--- DQBiel, Emily R

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rcsc-WI 111 40.63Moore, Emily E

Sun Prairie-WI 122 41.67Laube, Brielle A

Sun Prairie-WI 123 41.94Bartley, Bella J

Sun Prairie-WI 124 42.10Poddar, Prisha

Sun Prairie-WI 125 42.22Day, Maeson M

Sun Prairie-WI 126 42.88Hoffman, Joss J

FSC-WI 127 43.28Aguilar, Katie M

WAT-WI 128 46.53Acker, Justine A

WAT-WI 129 48.48Brown, Alli L

BASS-WI 1110 48.55Biel, Emily R

WAT-WI 1211 48.74Meis, Abby L

WAT-WI 1212 48.80Milbrath, Emerson E

WAT-WI 1213 49.46Kazina, Olesya Y

Sun Prairie-WI 1114 50.86Bub, Cece L

BB-WI 1115 50.93McCarthy, Sophia R

Sun Prairie-WI 1116 52.35Koop, Megan N

WAT-WI 1117 53.05Schuch, Addison K

BASS-WI 1118 53.07Johansson, Elsa H

FSC-WI 1119 54.02Spoor, Ellen C

FSC-WI 11--- DQSkeel, Leah M

FSC-WI 12--- DQHolzmann, Neelie C

FSC-WI 11--- DQHughes, Sydney E

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 1:23.04Pavelski, Ruthie E

39.84 43.20

Sun Prairie-WI 122 1:28.97Barnet, Tori G

43.32 45.65

Sun Prairie-WI 123 1:32.13Cunningham, Logan C

43.50 48.63

FSC-WI 124 1:35.40Aguilar, Katie M

44.03 51.37

WBSC-WI 115 1:41.86Williams, Maci E

48.08 53.78

Sun Prairie-WI 126 1:42.34McLaughlin, Riley M

48.47 53.87

Sun Prairie-WI 127 1:44.25Ausse, Lauren D

49.80 54.45

Sun Prairie-WI 118 1:44.36DeBoer, Julia M

49.67 54.69

Rcsc-WI 119 1:49.12Mildebrandt, Gretchen I

51.38 57.74
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 1110 1:50.77Polacek, Sophie A

53.30 57.47

Sun Prairie-WI 1111 1:52.77Koop, Megan N

55.08 57.69

FSC-WI 1112 1:52.82Hughes, Sydney E

54.82 58.00

WBSC-WI 1213 1:53.03Schubert, Lexi M

52.52 1:00.51

Sun Prairie-WI 1114 1:53.08Schneider, Layla K

54.89 58.19

FSC-WI 1115 2:06.78Thorpe, Addison J

1:00.67 1:06.11

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 32.19Sullivan, Maeve F

Sun Prairie-WI 122 32.38Laube, Brielle A

FSC-WI 123 33.64Aguilar, Katie M

Sun Prairie-WI 124 35.72McLaughlin, Riley M

WAT-WI 125 36.17Kaczmarek, Catherine L

Sun Prairie-WI 126 36.79Bartley, Bella J

WAT-WI 127 38.46Acker, Justine A

Sun Prairie-WI 128 38.73Day, Maeson M

FSC-WI 119 39.36Wesenberg, Amanda J

Sun Prairie-WI 1110 40.48Koop, Megan N

WAT-WI 1211 41.11Milbrath, Emerson E

Sun Prairie-WI 1112 43.54DeBoer, Julia M

Sun Prairie-WI 1113 44.22Schneider, Layla K

FSC-WI 1114 44.55Hughes, Sydney E

Sun Prairie-WI 1115 44.77Sydow, Emily R

FSC-WI 1116 45.30Spoor, Ellen C

Sun Prairie-WI 1217 46.99Komberec, Joey M

FSC-WI 1118 49.00Skeel, Leah M

BB-WI 1119 51.92Nowicki, Reese E

BASS-WI 1120 53.41Johansson, Elsa H

WAT-WI 1121 54.14Schuch, Addison K

FSC-WI 1122 56.70Thorpe, Addison J

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 1:10.42Pavelski, Ruthie E

33.28 37.14

Sun Prairie-WI 122 1:13.53Barnet, Tori G

33.92 39.61

WBSC-WI 113 1:31.86Williams, Maci E

41.61 50.25

Sun Prairie-WI 114 1:43.63Schneider, Layla K

46.94 56.69

Sun Prairie-WI 115 1:48.92DeBoer, Julia M

50.37 58.55

Sun Prairie-WI 12--- DQCunningham, Logan C

40.31 51.49

Sun Prairie-WI 12--- DQAusse, Lauren D

50.49 1:03.14

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 1:15.83Hoffman, Joss J

34.05 41.78

Sun Prairie-WI 122 1:17.82Poddar, Prisha

35.66 42.16

Sun Prairie-WI 113 1:19.21Stampf, Mikaiya

36.20 43.01

Sun Prairie-WI 124 1:22.06Cunningham, Logan C

38.81 43.25

Sun Prairie-WI 125 1:22.95Day, Maeson M

37.68 45.27

WAT-WI 126 1:25.26Acker, Justine A

40.10 45.16

WAT-WI 127 1:29.83Meis, Abby L

WAT-WI 128 1:30.38Kazina, Olesya Y

41.28 49.10

WAT-WI 129 1:31.37Milbrath, Emerson E

40.01 51.36

Sun Prairie-WI 1110 1:32.57Bub, Cece L

42.92 49.65

Sun Prairie-WI 1111 1:32.68Schneider, Layla K

42.19 50.49

Sun Prairie-WI 1112 1:32.78Koop, Megan N

42.86 49.92

BB-WI 1113 1:32.93McCarthy, Sophia R

42.88 50.05

FSC-WI 1114 1:33.06Hughes, Sydney E

44.75 48.31

FSC-WI 1115 1:36.54Polacek, Sophie A

44.83 51.71

WAT-WI 1216 1:37.47Brown, Alli L

46.67 50.80

BASS-WI 1117 1:44.77Johansson, Elsa H

48.79 55.98

FSC-WI 1118 1:50.69Thorpe, Addison J

55.37 55.32

FSC-WI 12--- DQHolzmann, Neelie C

51.98 59.54

Sun Prairie-WI 11--- DQBennett, Belle L

55.16 58.35

BB-WI 11--- DQNowicki, Reese E

49.04 59.81

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 2:33.47Pavelski, Ruthie E

33.55 40.23 46.00 33.69

Sun Prairie-WI 122 2:40.64Barnet, Tori G

35.35 38.98 51.89 34.42

FSC-WI 123 2:51.25Aguilar, Katie M

34.90 40.68 55.54 40.13

Sun Prairie-WI 124 2:59.81Cunningham, Logan C

41.36 43.82 53.20 41.43
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 125 2:59.97McLaughlin, Riley M

37.16 46.38 55.73 40.70

WBSC-WI 116 3:05.16Williams, Maci E

45.06 46.00 53.01 41.09

Rcsc-WI 117 3:10.25Mildebrandt, Gretchen I

41.30 45.32 1:02.59 41.04

Sun Prairie-WI 118 3:17.89Koop, Megan N

42.86 50.99 1:01.11 42.93

Sun Prairie-WI 119 3:18.41Schneider, Layla K

48.28 48.93 1:00.69 40.51

Sun Prairie-WI 1110 3:20.46DeBoer, Julia M

47.46 51.51 57.77 43.72

FSC-WI 1111 3:22.48Hughes, Sydney E

46.83 51.19 1:00.15 44.31

FSC-WI 1112 3:27.28Spoor, Ellen C

48.99 52.57 1:00.37 45.35

WBSC-WI 1213 3:34.09Schubert, Lexi M

55.29 54.02 59.16 45.62

Sun Prairie-WI 12--- DQAusse, Lauren D

51.50 1:00.58 1:01.21 49.07

FSC-WI 11--- DQPolacek, Sophie A

1:55.45 1.00 39.62 47.76

 
Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  91 37.66Camp, Samantha A

Rcsc-WI  82 43.78Finley, Farrah A

 
Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  91 1:23.88Camp, Samantha A

40.73 43.15

 
Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  91 1:38.20Camp, Samantha A

48.57 49.63

 
Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 2:13.69Sun Prairie-WI

1) Stampf, Mikaiya 11 2) Poddar, Prisha 12

3) Hoffman, Joss J 12 4) Sullivan, Maeve F 12

A2 2:17.96Sun Prairie-WI

1) Lueck, Makena J 12 2) Cunningham, Logan C 12

3) Laube, Brielle A 12 4) Hessling, Hattie B 11

A3 2:27.90FSC-WI

1) Sphatt, Isabelle H 10 2) Aguilar, Briana P 9

3) Aguilar, Katie M 12 4) Spoor, Allison J 9

A4 2:31.65WAT-WI

1) Milbrath, Emerson E 12 2) Acker, Justine A 12

3) Kaczmarek, Catherine L 12 4) Kazina, Olesya Y 12

D5 2:37.23Sun Prairie-WI

1) Bub, Cece L 11 2) Day, Maeson M 12

3) Koop, Megan N 11 4) Gomez, Lilly K 10

B6 2:43.59FSC-WI

1) Haase, Bevyn C 9 2) Smith, Alli J 10

3) Wesenberg, Amanda J 11 4) Kraus, Delaney M 10

E7 2:44.27Sun Prairie-WI

1) Schneider, Layla K 11 2) DeBoer, Julia M 11

3) Komberec, Joey M 12 4) Danielson, Jada A 10

C8 2:49.11FSC-WI

1) Polacek, Sophie A 11 2) Horn, Eva M 10

3) Hughes, Sydney E 11 4) Spoor, Ellen C 11

B9 2:52.83WAT-WI

1) Schuch, Addison K 11 2) Brown, Alli L 12

3) Meis, Abby L 12 4) Good, Nohra K 9

B10 3:20.84BB-WI

1) Nowicki, Codi L 10 2) Nowicki, Reese E 11

3) Zamzow, Peyton A 9 4) Abler, Alli A 9

D11 3:31.20FSC-WI

1) Alexander, Frances L 10 2) Braatz, Claire A 9

3) Holzmann, Neelie C 12 4) Thorpe, Addison J 11

A12 3:33.97BB-WI

1) Johannes, Allie M 10 2) Hartzke, Caliber M 10

3) Manata, Kyla M 9 4) Fritz, Caelyn J 9

C13 3:52.44WAT-WI

1) Williams, Ella K 9 2) Salva, Leah A 9

3) Meyers, Lydia C 9 4) Kopet, Lily B 11

C--- DQSun Prairie-WI

1) Bartley, Bella J 12 2) Sydow, Emily R 11

3) Diers, Sophie M 9 4) McLaughlin, Riley M 12

F--- DQSun Prairie-WI

1) Stampf, Braenna P 9 2) Paske, Vivian J 9

3) Gunderson, Autumn J 10 4) DeBoer, Erica A 9

E--- DQFSC-WI

1) Fryda, Katherine L 9 2) Wesenberg, Melissa M 9

3) Skeel, Leah M 11 4) Tavs, Karlee S 9

 
Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:05.73Sun Prairie-WI

1) Krejcha, Abby J 14 2) Laube, Brooke M 14

3) Breyer, Lily M 13 4) Mueller, Ella K 14

30.94 36.45 30.22 28.12

A2 2:06.93FSC-WI

1) Jones, Isabella K 15 2) Sphatt, Grace C 15

3) Wesenberg, Brianna M 13 4) Sitter, Ellie B 14

31.34 37.80 31.06 26.73

B3 2:12.44FSC-WI

1) Wciorka, Amanda R 17 2) Jurgella, Lauren E 15

3) Serwe, Carly 14 4) Schmidt, Sophia M 14

31.22 38.86 33.29 29.07

B4 2:19.08Sun Prairie-WI

1) Zander, Hannah E 13 2) Reeder, Ellie R 13

3) Rimrodt, Lily A 13 4) Camp, Sydney 13

37.36 37.52 33.46 30.74

C5 2:28.83FSC-WI

1) Kruncos, Megan 14 2) Hayes, Elizabeth M 15

3) Colmenares, Katrina M 15 4) Drost, Lilli M 14

39.44 38.89 41.29 29.21
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D6 2:36.42FSC-WI

1) Phelan, Corrie J 14 2) Henker, Megan R 14

3) Stoll, Autumn J 13 4) Hansen, Emma M 13

A7 2:38.92WAT-WI

1) Mauel, Hailey A 14 2) Brown, Megan N 15

3) Good, Raigan 13 4) McDonnell, Ellie A 14

38.45 47.80 36.25 36.42

E8 2:48.48FSC-WI

1) Pfalzgraf, Faith R 13 2) Janke, Alyssa A 13

3) Disper, Ellie E 13 4) Bean, Lauren L 13

42.60 45.25 44.48 36.15

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BB-WI 141 26.84Kriha, Kaylee L

Sun Prairie-WI 142 26.91Krejcha, Abby J

FSC-WI 143 27.47Sitter, Ellie B

Unattached 134 27.92Duffy, Anya M

Sun Prairie-WI 145 28.45Mueller, Ella K

Rcsc-WI 146 28.50Tebon, Lexi J

Sun Prairie-WI 137 29.08Breyer, Lily M

Sun Prairie-WI 138 29.13Rimrodt, Lily A

WAT-WI 149 29.37Mauel, Hailey A

FSC-WI 1410 29.45Schmidt, Sophia M

FSC-WI 1411 29.92Drost, Lilli M

WAT-WI 1312 30.21Good, Raigan

BASS-WI 1313 30.61Burchardt, Leah B

Sun Prairie-WI 1314 30.74Camp, Sydney

FSC-WI 1415 30.75Serwe, Carly

FSC-WI 1316 31.79Stoll, Autumn J

FSC-WI 1417 32.37Kruncos, Megan

FSC-WI 1418 32.87Henker, Megan R

Sun Prairie-WI 1319 32.95Kline, Grace M

FSC-WI 1420 32.98Curry, Laura M

BASS-WI 1321 33.36George, Sami R

FSC-WI 1422 33.38Phelan, Corrie J

FSC-WI 1323 34.07Hansen, Emma M

FSC-WI 1324 35.62Pfalzgraf, Faith R

FSC-WI 1325 37.12Bean, Lauren L

FSC-WI 1326 37.37Disper, Ellie E

WAT-WI 1427 40.11McDonnell, Ellie A

FSC-WI 1328 43.70Gollnick, Jenna J

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 141 58.58Sitter, Ellie B

28.33 30.25

Unattached 132 1:00.90Duffy, Anya M

29.07 31.83

FSC-WI 133 1:01.79Wesenberg, Brianna M

29.86 31.93

Rcsc-WI 144 1:02.97Tebon, Lexi J

30.27 32.70

Sun Prairie-WI 135 1:03.80Breyer, Lily M

31.13 32.67

FSC-WI 146 1:03.93Schmidt, Sophia M

31.07 32.86

WAT-WI 147 1:04.74Mauel, Hailey A

30.77 33.97

WAT-WI 138 1:05.94Good, Raigan

31.11 34.83

BASS-WI 139 1:07.37Burchardt, Leah B

32.70 34.67

Sun Prairie-WI 1310 1:07.85Zander, Hannah E

32.50 35.35

FSC-WI 1411 1:08.86Serwe, Carly

32.53 36.33

FSC-WI 1412 1:09.70Drost, Lilli M

32.97 36.73

FSC-WI 1413 1:10.64Kruncos, Megan

34.25 36.39

FSC-WI 1314 1:10.81Stoll, Autumn J

34.31 36.50

FSC-WI 1415 1:11.39Curry, Laura M

34.50 36.89

Sun Prairie-WI 1316 1:11.41Camp, Sydney

34.41 37.00

FSC-WI 1417 1:14.35Phelan, Corrie J

35.31 39.04

FSC-WI 1418 1:15.40Henker, Megan R

35.19 40.21

FSC-WI 1319 1:15.91Hansen, Emma M

36.73 39.18

Sun Prairie-WI 1320 1:16.63Kline, Grace M

36.44 40.19

FSC-WI 1321 1:17.69Pfalzgraf, Faith R

36.87 40.82

FSC-WI 1322 1:26.91Bean, Lauren L

38.93 47.98

FSC-WI 1323 1:28.55Disper, Ellie E

41.44 47.11

WAT-WI 1424 1:31.27McDonnell, Ellie A

42.23 49.04

FSC-WI 1325 1:36.82Gollnick, Jenna J

45.10 51.72

 
Girls 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 141 5:29.62Sitter, Ellie B

30.44 32.86 33.22 33.27

32.90 33.16 33.85 33.61

33.49 32.82

Unattached 132 5:57.35Duffy, Anya M

31.20 35.21 35.85 35.78

35.97 36.38 36.96 37.30

36.97 35.73

Sun Prairie-WI 133 6:15.03Reeder, Ellie R

32.57 36.30 36.58 37.82

39.05 38.39 38.65 38.96

38.92 37.79
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 144 6:28.14Kruncos, Megan

33.00 36.82 39.35 39.91

39.97 39.86 39.71 40.46

40.30 38.76

WAT-WI 145 6:32.89Mauel, Hailey A

32.77 38.37 39.11 39.86

39.99 39.77 41.16 41.14

42.36 38.36

FSC-WI 136 6:36.30Stoll, Autumn J

35.54 38.73 40.93 40.98

40.69 40.29 40.31 41.71

40.50 36.62

WAT-WI 137 6:38.58Good, Raigan

33.32 37.89 40.12 40.18

40.72 41.67 43.40 40.53

42.35 38.40

FSC-WI 148 7:05.94Phelan, Corrie J

36.05 41.32 43.13 43.70

44.07 44.39 44.95 45.54

43.68 39.11

 
Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 141 10:58.62Sitter, Ellie B

30.78 33.21 32.87 33.13

32.69 33.14 32.76 32.73

33.35 33.49 32.92 33.30

33.04 33.09 33.46 33.55

33.39 32.78 32.69 32.25

FSC-WI 132 11:44.61Wesenberg, Brianna M

31.41 34.70 34.84 35.31

35.38 35.96 34.96 35.52

36.19 35.35 35.59 35.20

36.06 35.96 35.77 36.06

36.36 34.75 35.61 33.63

WBSC-WI 133 11:47.20Jankowski, Ashley E

31.61 34.96 35.17 35.71

35.71 35.65 35.98 36.06

35.80 35.92 35.70 35.95

35.56 35.58 35.38 35.69

36.21 35.45 35.58 33.53

Unattached 134 12:08.89Duffy, Anya M

31.12 35.56 35.61 35.96

36.19 36.30 36.77 37.04

36.66 37.23 37.08 37.40

37.58 37.45 37.15 37.44

36.87 37.21 37.07 35.20

 
Girls 13-14 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 22:30.73Laube, Brooke M

35.07 38.72 40.78 40.84

41.40 41.14 40.96 42.08

42.59 42.32 42.62 43.04

41.35 41.61 41.75 41.65

41.70 41.79 41.20 41.29

41.97 40.97 41.37 41.89

41.18 41.08 40.88 40.59

40.80 40.27 39.38 39.63 36.82

Sun Prairie-WI 142 23:01.41Mueller, Ella K

38.64 41.19 41.93 41.95

42.01 42.40 42.33 42.16

42.01 42.38 41.79 42.82

42.88 42.46 42.13 42.56

42.15 42.51 42.70 42.28

42.57 42.12 42.68 42.76

42.35 42.20 41.05 40.86

40.82 41.60 41.50 40.20 39.42

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 131 1:06.91Duffy, Anya M

32.16 34.75

Sun Prairie-WI 142 1:07.25Krejcha, Abby J

33.07 34.18

FSC-WI 143 1:08.92Sitter, Ellie B

33.96 34.96

Sun Prairie-WI 134 1:12.53Breyer, Lily M

35.04 37.49

WAT-WI 135 1:16.03Good, Raigan

37.24 38.79

FSC-WI 136 1:16.41Wesenberg, Brianna M

37.48 38.93

Sun Prairie-WI 137 1:16.93Rimrodt, Lily A

37.60 39.33

Rcsc-WI 148 1:17.03Tebon, Lexi J

37.44 39.59

FSC-WI 149 1:17.76Serwe, Carly

37.70 40.06

Sun Prairie-WI 1310 1:20.76Reeder, Ellie R

39.71 41.05

FSC-WI 1411 1:22.15Drost, Lilli M

38.95 43.20

FSC-WI 1312 1:22.96Hansen, Emma M

40.87 42.09

Sun Prairie-WI 1313 1:23.11Zander, Hannah E

40.28 42.83

BASS-WI 1314 1:23.52George, Sami R

40.09 43.43

FSC-WI 1415 1:23.57Kruncos, Megan

40.88 42.69

FSC-WI 1316 1:24.37Stoll, Autumn J

41.18 43.19
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 1317 1:26.29Kline, Grace M

42.48 43.81

Sun Prairie-WI 1318 1:28.84Camp, Sydney

43.58 45.26

FSC-WI 1419 1:28.88Henker, Megan R

42.94 45.94

FSC-WI 1420 1:30.99Phelan, Corrie J

43.29 47.70

FSC-WI 1421 1:31.51Curry, Laura M

43.40 48.11

FSC-WI 1322 1:34.73Pfalzgraf, Faith R

45.48 49.25

FSC-WI 1323 1:42.52Disper, Ellie E

WAT-WI 1424 1:51.47McDonnell, Ellie A

52.93 58.54

FSC-WI 1325 1:53.76Bean, Lauren L

FSC-WI 13--- DQGollnick, Jenna J

48.10 54.87

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI 141 1:21.69Landvatter, Lindsey A

40.34 41.35

Rcsc-WI 142 1:24.45Tebon, Lexi J

39.70 44.75

FSC-WI 143 1:24.50Schmidt, Sophia M

40.99 43.51

WBSC-WI 134 1:24.86Jankowski, Ashley E

41.43 43.43

BASS-WI 135 1:25.23Burchardt, Leah B

41.78 43.45

WBSC-WI 136 1:26.38Jackson, Tori G

40.55 45.83

FSC-WI 147 1:30.69Henker, Megan R

43.40 47.29

FSC-WI 148 1:30.91Serwe, Carly

43.45 47.46

FSC-WI 149 1:31.14Kruncos, Megan

42.83 48.31

FSC-WI 1410 1:32.99Drost, Lilli M

44.49 48.50

FSC-WI 1311 1:33.99Stoll, Autumn J

45.37 48.62

WBSC-WI 1312 1:38.35Schultz, Sage J

46.97 51.38

FSC-WI 1413 1:39.88Curry, Laura M

47.90 51.98

FSC-WI 1314 1:42.21Pfalzgraf, Faith R

47.35 54.86

FSC-WI 1315 1:51.78Lynch, Clare B

52.42 59.36

FSC-WI 1316 1:53.31Disper, Ellie E

54.06 59.25

FSC-WI 1317 2:00.41Bean, Lauren L

55.08 1:05.33

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 141 2:56.52Schmidt, Sophia M

41.14 45.19 46.42 43.77

Sun Prairie-WI 132 2:57.33Reeder, Ellie R

39.83 45.01 47.73 44.76

Sun Prairie-WI 143 2:57.59Laube, Brooke M

38.66 44.27 47.22 47.44

Sun Prairie-WI 134 3:02.59Rimrodt, Lily A

41.29 46.80 47.22 47.28

Sun Prairie-WI 145 3:08.21Mueller, Ella K

42.77 46.28 48.64 50.52

WAT-WI 146 3:13.20Mauel, Hailey A

43.78 49.55 50.57 49.30

FSC-WI 147 3:13.76Henker, Megan R

44.57 48.91 50.22 50.06

BASS-WI 138 3:14.61Burchardt, Leah B

44.33 48.93 50.57 50.78

FSC-WI 149 3:21.74Drost, Lilli M

43.59 51.27 54.34 52.54

FSC-WI 1410 3:33.41Curry, Laura M

48.88 54.44 55.65 54.44

Sun Prairie-WI 1311 3:44.75Kline, Grace M

53.10 57.23 58.33 56.09

FSC-WI 13--- DQHansen, Emma M

47.09 55.70 57.96 58.26

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BB-WI 141 1:04.31Kriha, Kaylee L

29.52 34.79

WBSC-WI 142 1:04.57Landvatter, Lindsey A

30.09 34.48

WBSC-WI 133 1:18.73Schultz, Sage J

35.71 43.02

WBSC-WI 134 1:19.80Jankowski, Ashley E

38.05 41.75

WBSC-WI 135 1:22.10Jackson, Tori G

37.27 44.83

FSC-WI 136 1:27.29Stoll, Autumn J

40.14 47.15

FSC-WI 137 1:52.49Disper, Ellie E

49.20 1:03.29

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 2:45.57Krejcha, Abby J

35.11 41.37 45.91 43.18

BB-WI 142 2:46.32Kriha, Kaylee L

33.35 39.57 45.14 48.26

Sun Prairie-WI 133 2:49.51Breyer, Lily M

34.40 42.33 47.00 45.78

Sun Prairie-WI 134 3:11.61Rimrodt, Lily A

39.84 47.76 52.17 51.84
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 145 3:15.31Laube, Brooke M

40.73 50.96 52.88 50.74

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI 141 2:25.88Landvatter, Lindsey A

32.57 34.32 45.11 33.88

FSC-WI 142 2:26.26Sitter, Ellie B

32.70 37.77 44.12 31.67

BB-WI 143 2:35.20Kriha, Kaylee L

31.13 40.05 47.22 36.80

FSC-WI 144 2:37.65Schmidt, Sophia M

37.18 40.42 45.72 34.33

WBSC-WI 135 2:37.70Jankowski, Ashley E

38.43 39.52 45.91 33.84

WBSC-WI 136 2:43.75Jackson, Tori G

38.65 42.41 48.84 33.85

WBSC-WI 137 2:45.66Schultz, Sage J

36.60 40.51 51.33 37.22

FSC-WI 148 2:45.77Serwe, Carly

35.85 41.56 51.29 37.07

FSC-WI 149 2:49.24Drost, Lilli M

37.56 42.94 49.93 38.81

BASS-WI 1310 2:50.00Burchardt, Leah B

42.03 42.11 47.73 38.13

FSC-WI 1411 2:52.14Kruncos, Megan

41.25 44.26 48.70 37.93

FSC-WI 1412 3:01.23Henker, Megan R

41.64 45.94 50.70 42.95

FSC-WI 1413 3:04.60Curry, Laura M

42.53 46.82 54.73 40.52

FSC-WI 1314 3:44.82Lynch, Clare B

45.96 54.26 1:06.28 58.32

 
Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 5:18.49Krejcha, Abby J

34.06 38.35 39.90 38.92

48.47 48.18 35.87 34.74

Sun Prairie-WI 132 5:47.95Reeder, Ellie R

38.41 48.24 46.86 45.28

44.90 47.07 39.55 37.64

Sun Prairie-WI 133 6:17.27Zander, Hannah E

40.49 50.09 49.57 48.46

52.78 51.92 42.63 41.33

Sun Prairie-WI 134 6:36.31Camp, Sydney

39.32 54.72 51.20 51.57

56.41 53.89 45.31 43.89

 
Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 161 26.43Anderson, Emily P

FSC-WI 152 27.21Jones, Isabella K

FSC-WI 173 27.24Wciorka, Amanda R

FSC-WI 154 28.52Jurgella, Lauren E

FSC-WI 155 29.04Sphatt, Grace C

BASS-WI 166 29.69Bakke, Alexis I

FSC-WI 157 31.58Hayes, Elizabeth M

FSC-WI 158 33.35Colmenares, Katrina M

WAT-WI 159 37.65Brown, Megan N

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 151 58.32Jones, Isabella K

28.52 29.80

FSC-WI 172 58.42Wciorka, Amanda R

28.50 29.92

Sun Prairie-WI 163 59.90Anderson, Emily P

28.28 31.62

FSC-WI 154 1:00.50Jurgella, Lauren E

28.94 31.56

FSC-WI 155 1:00.96Sphatt, Grace C

29.44 31.52

BASS-WI 166 1:06.53Bakke, Alexis I

31.71 34.82

FSC-WI 157 1:10.35Hayes, Elizabeth M

34.07 36.28

FSC-WI 158 1:12.94Colmenares, Katrina M

35.08 37.86

WAT-WI 159 1:24.27Brown, Megan N

39.41 44.86

 
Women 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 151 7:51.81Brown, Megan N

40.50 46.36 47.40 49.48

49.64 48.82 48.39 48.78

46.82 45.62

 
Women 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI 161 10:56.45Champagne, Morgan M

28.80 32.53 32.96 32.63

32.76 32.92 33.03 32.92

32.66 33.42 34.17 32.95

33.53 33.06 33.13 33.58

33.72 33.01 32.57 32.10

WBSC-WI 162 11:34.50Agre, Kaci R

30.27 33.79 34.19 34.98

34.69 34.92 35.03 35.19

35.04 35.31 35.04 35.22

34.86 35.40 34.99 35.21

35.58 35.01 35.10 34.68

FSC-WI 153 13:14.71Hayes, Elizabeth M

36.57 38.59 39.15 39.55

39.83 40.27 39.52 40.01

40.05 39.99 40.21 40.16

40.24 40.56 40.49 40.49

40.31 40.41 40.08 38.23
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Women 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BASS-WI 154 16:00.47Pickart, Kaitlin R

40.40 1:47.37 1.00 34.49

42.12 55.39 1:05.00 1:23.00

52.00 49.00 49.00

44.49 57.51 1:16.14 17.86

51.00 45.00 43.84 45.86

 
Women 15 & Over 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rcsc-WI 171 21:47.90Schmuhl, Alyssa L

34.27 38.35 38.97 40.12

40.56 40.45 40.32 41.14

39.07 38.81 41.26 39.32

39.64 40.94 39.50 39.19

40.72 40.77 40.10 40.81

40.45 38.88 39.06 40.58

39.84 39.83 40.37 39.96

40.38 40.10 39.82 39.13 35.19

BASS-WI 162 25:03.10Bakke, Alexis I

36.10 40.89 42.84 43.22

43.77 44.50 43.86 43.87

44.43 44.57 46.10 47.38

45.20 45.72

46.34 45.92 45.56 45.89

45.90 45.61 45.98 46.13

46.20 45.76 46.31 46.25

46.40 45.93 45.70 45.59 44.14

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 151 1:07.99Jones, Isabella K

33.31 34.68

FSC-WI 172 1:09.33Wciorka, Amanda R

33.10 36.23

FSC-WI 153 1:18.16Jurgella, Lauren E

38.00 40.16

BASS-WI 164 1:18.85Bakke, Alexis I

38.30 40.55

FSC-WI 155 1:23.03Hayes, Elizabeth M

41.12 41.91

FSC-WI 156 1:29.78Colmenares, Katrina M

43.30 46.48

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI 161 1:15.36Petras, Megan A

35.30 40.06

FSC-WI 152 1:19.11Jones, Isabella K

37.46 41.65

FSC-WI 173 1:23.95Wciorka, Amanda R

40.87 43.08

FSC-WI 154 1:24.46Sphatt, Grace C

40.28 44.18

FSC-WI 155 1:24.80Hayes, Elizabeth M

40.95 43.85

FSC-WI 156 1:26.02Jurgella, Lauren E

40.68 45.34

FSC-WI 157 1:39.30Colmenares, Katrina M

47.63 51.67

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 151 3:00.74Sphatt, Grace C

41.68 45.88 46.63 46.55

FSC-WI 152 3:03.24Hayes, Elizabeth M

42.24 47.05 47.53 46.42

FSC-WI 153 3:03.94Jurgella, Lauren E

41.48 47.11 47.55 47.80

Sun Prairie-WI 164 3:12.02Anderson, Emily P

41.65 48.52 50.69 51.16

Rcsc-WI 185 3:12.07Tebon, Lauren E

42.18 48.71 50.25 50.93

FSC-WI 156 3:26.13Colmenares, Katrina M

48.69 52.50 53.44 51.50

WAT-WI 15--- DQBrown, Megan N

49.69 58.71 1:00.38 59.04

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI 161 1:00.14Champagne, Morgan M

27.70 32.44

FSC-WI 152 1:05.14Jones, Isabella K

30.65 34.49

WBSC-WI 163 1:09.80Petras, Megan A

31.66 38.14

FSC-WI 154 1:13.68Sphatt, Grace C

33.74 39.94

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 151 2:28.71Jones, Isabella K

32.62 37.24 38.37 40.48

FSC-WI 152 2:55.75Sphatt, Grace C

36.85 44.11 47.62 47.17

Rcsc-WI 183 3:06.41Tebon, Lauren E

37.64 47.97 51.78 49.02

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI 161 2:15.21Holbrook, Isabelle R

29.34 34.05 40.92 30.90

WBSC-WI 162 2:17.58Champagne, Morgan M

28.67 34.58 42.69 31.64

WBSC-WI 163 2:24.97Agre, Kaci R

32.26 36.58 42.16 33.97

WBSC-WI 164 2:29.38Petras, Megan A

31.47 38.63 45.27 34.01

FSC-WI 175 2:33.30Wciorka, Amanda R

32.32 38.70 46.99 35.29

FSC-WI 156 2:37.79Jurgella, Lauren E

34.02 41.02 47.50 35.25
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 157 2:59.95Colmenares, Katrina M

42.31 45.32 53.30 39.02

 
Girls 15 & Over 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BASS-WI 151 6:27.37Pickart, Kaitlin R

41.03 47.76

52.58 53.21 1:32.44

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:49.52FSC-WI

1) Jones, Isabella K 15 2) Jurgella, Lauren E 15

3) Sphatt, Grace C 15 4) Sitter, Ellie B 14

27.35 28.00 27.73 26.44

B2 1:55.24FSC-WI

1) Wciorka, Amanda R 17 2) Wesenberg, Brianna M 13

3) Schmidt, Sophia M 14 4) Hayes, Elizabeth M 15

27.18 28.48 28.53 31.05

A3 2:00.91Sun Prairie-WI

1) McLaughlin, Riley M 12 2) Cunningham, Logan C 12

3) Pavelski, Ruthie E 12 4) Barnet, Tori G 12

30.96 33.88 28.30 27.77

C4 2:03.44FSC-WI

1) Aguilar, Katie M 12 2) Serwe, Carly 14

3) Kruncos, Megan 14 4) Stoll, Autumn J 13

30.61 30.19 31.42 31.22

D5 2:08.70FSC-WI

1) Drost, Lilli M 14 2) Henker, Megan R 14

3) Colmenares, Katrina M 15 4) Lynch, Clare B 13

30.41 33.65 32.59 32.05

E6 2:18.17FSC-WI

1) Aguilar, Briana P 9 2) Sphatt, Isabelle H 10

3) Smith, Alli J 10 4) Kraus, Delaney M 10

32.47 34.61 38.84 32.25

G7 2:23.30FSC-WI

1) Pfalzgraf, Faith R 13 2) Spoor, Ellen C 11

3) Bean, Lauren L 13 4) Curry, Laura M 14

35.80 39.01 41.64 26.85

F8 2:27.54FSC-WI

1) Horn, Eva M 10 2) Goeckerman, Mallory R 9

3) Spoor, Allison J 9 4) Haase, Bevyn C 9

39.43 36.13 37.03 34.95

H9 2:36.75FSC-WI

1) Hughes, Sydney E 11 2) Polacek, Sophie A 11

3) Thorpe, Addison J 11 4) Braatz, Claire A 9

37.63 39.00 39.34 40.78

I10 3:50.18FSC-WI

1) Cavill, Eva G 6 2) Cavill, Emalee N 8

3) Dobke, Kaylee E 8 4) Henke, Luci R 6

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 17.26Hessling, Holden W

Sun Prairie-WI  82 17.57Lopez, Asher D

FSC-WI  83 21.78Polacek, Samuel S

BASS-WI  84 22.63Hoglund, Gavin A

BASS-WI  75 24.57Hemling, Cole T

Sun Prairie-WI  76 27.04Schneider, Isaak J

FSC-WI  87 30.01Roehl, Logan J

Sun Prairie-WI  68 31.49Johll-Bayliss, Caleb B

Sun Prairie-WI  79 32.76Rairden, Holten L

Sun Prairie-WI  610 37.28Clark, Liam A

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 43.22Hessling, Holden W

Sun Prairie-WI  82 47.03Lopez, Asher D

BASS-WI  83 50.44Hoglund, Gavin A

Sun Prairie-WI  74 57.57Schneider, Isaak J

Sun Prairie-WI  65 1:11.82Johll-Bayliss, Caleb B

Sun Prairie-WI  66 1:15.29Clark, Liam A

Sun Prairie-WI  7--- DQRairden, Holten L

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BASS-WI  81 23.18Hoglund, Gavin A

Sun Prairie-WI  82 23.54Hessling, Holden W

FSC-WI  83 24.45Polacek, Samuel S

Sun Prairie-WI  84 26.55Lopez, Asher D

Sun Prairie-WI  65 29.27Johll-Bayliss, Caleb B

Sun Prairie-WI  76 29.44Schneider, Isaak J

Sun Prairie-WI  67 29.57Clark, Liam A

BASS-WI  78 30.39Hemling, Cole T

Sun Prairie-WI  79 32.82Rairden, Holten L

FSC-WI  8--- DQRoehl, Logan J

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI  81 45.87Rozek, Samuel M

WBSC-WI  82 48.25Schiller, C.J. W

FSC-WI  83 54.53Polacek, Samuel S

Rcsc-WI  84 1:07.69Rieder, Micah Q

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 27.36Hessling, Holden W

FSC-WI  82 28.55Polacek, Samuel S

Sun Prairie-WI  83 32.54Lopez, Asher D

FSC-WI  8--- DQRoehl, Logan J

BASS-WI  8--- DQHoglund, Gavin A

Sun Prairie-WI  6--- DQClark, Liam A

Sun Prairie-WI  6--- DQJohll-Bayliss, Caleb B

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI  81 58.84Polacek, Samuel S

WBSC-WI  8--- DQRozek, Samuel M

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 23.09Hessling, Holden W

BASS-WI  82 26.96Hoglund, Gavin A

FSC-WI  83 28.15Polacek, Samuel S
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  84 30.26Lopez, Asher D

Sun Prairie-WI  6--- DQClark, Liam A

FSC-WI  8--- DQRoehl, Logan J

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI  81 55.28Schiller, C.J. W

47.93 16.03

FSC-WI  8--- DQPolacek, Samuel S

1:07.32

 
Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI  81 1:51.84Hessling, Holden W

51.59 1:00.25

Sun Prairie-WI  82 2:05.93Lopez, Asher D

1:01.05 1:04.88

BASS-WI  8--- DQHoglund, Gavin A

55.12 1:11.34

 
Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.09Sun Prairie-WI

1) Johll-Bayliss, Caleb B 6 2) Lopez, Asher D 8

3) Hessling, Holden W 8 4) Clark, Liam A 6

 
Boys 9-10 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 6:51.33Rimrodt, Chase J

35.35 40.71 41.56 42.35

42.16 42.92 42.93 42.89

41.93 38.53

Sun Prairie-WI 102 7:21.39Zander, Coby C

38.09 46.18 44.65 44.89

45.48 45.69 45.49 45.59

43.98 41.35

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WBSC-WI  91 1:43.45Aleithe, Wesley M

49.85 53.60

Sun Prairie-WI 102 1:48.22Stecker, Eli S

53.35 54.87

WBSC-WI 103 2:01.58Schubert, Aiden B

58.26 1:03.32

WBSC-WI 104 2:01.65Ressler, Ian D

57.60 1:04.05

Sun Prairie-WI 10--- DQSpredemann, Cameron

52.95 58.21

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 1:40.59Spredemann, Cameron

43.40 57.19

Sun Prairie-WI 10--- DQStecker, Eli S

46.58 55.63

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 3:11.90Spredemann, Cameron

42.57 45.53 1:00.18 43.62

WBSC-WI  92 3:21.51Aleithe, Wesley M

44.47 51.14 59.64 46.26

WBSC-WI 103 3:35.11Ressler, Ian D

54.93 50.51 1:02.90 46.77

WBSC-WI 104 3:42.62Schubert, Aiden B

56.54 57.46 1:01.76 46.86

Sun Prairie-WI 10--- DQStecker, Eli S

46.68 49.30 57.29 43.22

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 30.68Zander, Coby C

Sun Prairie-WI 102 34.49Spredemann, Cameron

Sun Prairie-WI 103 36.35Stecker, Eli S

Sun Prairie-WI 104 39.81Johll-Bayliss, Tyler

WAT-WI 105 40.01Brown, Jason D

Sun Prairie-WI  96 40.02Johll-Bayliss, Camden T

Sun Prairie-WI  97 41.01Koop, Mason O

BB-WI 108 43.28Gilbert, Noah M

Rcsc-WI 109 43.56Volkmann, Cy A

WAT-WI 1010 43.66Hickey, Charlie M

Rcsc-WI  911 43.86Moore, Sam D

Sun Prairie-WI 1012 45.41Johll-Bayliss, Jaxon A

Rcsc-WI  913 47.03Dalziel, Liam G

BASS-WI 1014 47.22Hemling, Owen X

BB-WI 1015 47.93Pierstorff, Aidan J

Sun Prairie-WI 1016 49.78Gomez, Hayden A

BB-WI  917 51.87Mertens, Blake M

Rcsc-WI 1018 52.75Caufield, Jason

Sun Prairie-WI  919 58.95Vitale, Mark J

WAT-WI  9--- DQMauel, Ryker G

BB-WI  9--- DQGerber, Jack H

BB-WI  8--- DQNehring, John P

 
Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 2:34.10Rimrodt, Chase J

35.36 40.13 40.48 38.13

Sun Prairie-WI 102 2:36.77Zander, Coby C

36.06 40.45 42.05 38.21

Sun Prairie-WI 103 2:45.03Spredemann, Cameron

36.00 42.21 44.33 42.49

Sun Prairie-WI 104 2:55.19Stecker, Eli S

41.14 46.02 44.72 43.31

Sun Prairie-WI 105 3:22.22Johll-Bayliss, Tyler

53.76 48.78

Rcsc-WI  96 3:31.05Moore, Sam D

48.05 54.22 56.06 52.72

WAT-WI 107 3:39.11Hickey, Charlie M

48.46 1:00.54 57.45 52.66

WAT-WI  98 4:04.19Mauel, Ryker G

52.74 1:02.84 1:06.35 1:02.26
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results
 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 38.65Zander, Coby C

Sun Prairie-WI 102 40.17Spredemann, Cameron

Sun Prairie-WI 103 41.17Stecker, Eli S

Sun Prairie-WI  94 45.34Johll-Bayliss, Camden T

Sun Prairie-WI 105 45.37Johll-Bayliss, Tyler

Rcsc-WI 106 49.48Volkmann, Cy A

BB-WI 107 51.64Gilbert, Noah M

BB-WI 108 53.02Pierstorff, Aidan J

Rcsc-WI  99 53.77Moore, Sam D

WAT-WI 1010 54.38Brown, Jason D

Rcsc-WI  911 56.63Dalziel, Liam G

WAT-WI 1012 57.26Hickey, Charlie M

Sun Prairie-WI 1013 57.33Johll-Bayliss, Jaxon A

WAT-WI  914 59.20Mauel, Ryker G

Sun Prairie-WI  915 59.41Vitale, Mark J

Sun Prairie-WI 1016 1:01.03Gomez, Hayden A

Rcsc-WI 1017 1:08.39Caufield, Jason

BB-WI  918 1:09.36Gerber, Jack H

BB-WI  819 1:28.12Nehring, John P

BB-WI  9--- DQMertens, Blake M

BASS-WI 10--- DQHemling, Owen X

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 49.00Stecker, Eli S

Sun Prairie-WI 102 49.23Rimrodt, Chase J

Sun Prairie-WI  93 51.58Johll-Bayliss, Camden T

WAT-WI 104 51.79Brown, Jason D

Sun Prairie-WI 105 53.85Johll-Bayliss, Jaxon A

Sun Prairie-WI  96 1:05.88Koop, Mason O

BB-WI 107 1:13.79Gilbert, Noah M

Rcsc-WI 10--- DQVolkmann, Cy A

WAT-WI  9--- DQMauel, Ryker G

BB-WI  9--- DQGerber, Jack H

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 41.15Rimrodt, Chase J

Sun Prairie-WI  92 47.36Johll-Bayliss, Camden T

Sun Prairie-WI  93 57.83Koop, Mason O

BASS-WI 104 1:01.64Hemling, Owen X

BB-WI 105 1:09.93Pierstorff, Aidan J

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 1:23.86Zander, Coby C

37.20 46.66

Sun Prairie-WI 102 1:25.99Spredemann, Cameron

39.26 46.73

Sun Prairie-WI 103 1:40.61Johll-Bayliss, Tyler

48.22 52.39

Sun Prairie-WI  94 1:55.89Koop, Mason O

55.18 1:00.71

Sun Prairie-WI 105 2:01.63Johll-Bayliss, Jaxon A

1:00.35 1:01.28

Sun Prairie-WI 106 2:23.72Gomez, Hayden A

1:08.70 1:15.02

BB-WI 10--- DQPierstorff, Aidan J

56.66 1:06.61

WAT-WI 10--- DQBrown, Jason D

48.55 58.69

Sun Prairie-WI  9--- DQVitale, Mark J

1:00.02 1:17.55

BB-WI 10--- DQGilbert, Noah M

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 28.23Svendsen, Zach O

Sun Prairie-WI 122 28.85Gillett, Sean P

Sun Prairie-WI 113 29.85Nicodemus, Trevor J

BB-WI 124 32.11Manata, Jeff T

Sun Prairie-WI 115 32.19Krejcha, Tyler J

FSC-WI 116 35.63Tscheschlok, Julio C

BASS-WI 117 36.07Franke, Carson J

Sun Prairie-WI 118 37.62Rairden, Bodey W

Sun Prairie-WI 119 38.27Meakim, Lincoln A

FSC-WI 1110 38.90Carlton, Jude A

BASS-WI 1111 38.95Bedker, Nolan J

BASS-WI 1112 40.34Dingler, Nolan T

Rcsc-WI 1113 41.83Stollfuss, Brock W

BB-WI 1114 47.36Sandberg, Cameron J

Rcsc-WI 1115 47.49Reider, Colin D

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 121 1:03.92Svendsen, Zach O

30.69 33.23

Sun Prairie-WI 112 1:04.11Braatz, Bennett J

31.19 32.92

Sun Prairie-WI 123 1:04.16Gillett, Sean P

31.47 32.69

FSC-WI 114 1:20.42Tscheschlok, Julio C

36.88 43.54

BASS-WI 115 1:25.54Franke, Carson J

40.07 45.47

Sun Prairie-WI 116 1:33.65Meakim, Lincoln A

43.10 50.55

FSC-WI 117 1:42.07Carlton, Jude A

46.91 55.16

Rcsc-WI 118 1:54.17Reider, Colin D

51.36 1:02.81

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 111 6:06.56Aguilar, Sebastian A

33.15 36.60 37.45 38.10

37.81 38.02 37.63 36.56

36.76 34.48
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results

(Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 112 6:33.47Nicodemus, Trevor J

34.63 39.08 40.26 40.63

40.13 39.90 40.44 40.33

39.95 38.12

Sun Prairie-WI 113 6:56.05Krejcha, Tyler J

38.12 42.93 42.90 43.21

44.52 42.00 42.86 41.92

39.99 37.60

Sun Prairie-WI 114 7:56.32Rairden, Bodey W

40.62 46.97 48.41 48.59

49.51 48.27 49.40 49.26

48.85 46.44

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 111 34.38Aguilar, Sebastian A

Sun Prairie-WI 112 34.66Braatz, Bennett J

Sun Prairie-WI 123 36.55Svendsen, Zach O

Sun Prairie-WI 114 36.59Nicodemus, Trevor J

FSC-WI 115 41.16Tscheschlok, Julio C

BB-WI 126 41.28Manata, Jeff T

Sun Prairie-WI 117 42.82Meakim, Lincoln A

BASS-WI 118 46.23Bedker, Nolan J

Sun Prairie-WI 119 47.06Stearns, Evan M

BASS-WI 1110 47.41Dingler, Nolan T

Rcsc-WI 1111 53.70Reider, Colin D

BB-WI 1112 1:00.82Sandberg, Cameron J

Rcsc-WI 11--- DQStollfuss, Brock W

BASS-WI 11--- DQFranke, Carson J

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 111 39.13Aguilar, Sebastian A

Sun Prairie-WI 122 39.67Gillett, Sean P

BB-WI 123 42.83Manata, Jeff T

Sun Prairie-WI 114 42.84Nicodemus, Trevor J

BASS-WI 115 51.85Franke, Carson J

BASS-WI 116 53.38Dingler, Nolan T

Sun Prairie-WI 117 54.53Rairden, Bodey W

Sun Prairie-WI 118 56.16Stearns, Evan M

FSC-WI 119 1:04.02Carlton, Jude A

Rcsc-WI 1110 1:05.86Reider, Colin D

BASS-WI 11--- DQBedker, Nolan J

BB-WI 11--- DQSandberg, Cameron J

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 111 1:24.31Aguilar, Sebastian A

39.81 44.50

Sun Prairie-WI 112 1:26.99Braatz, Bennett J

42.40 44.59

WBSC-WI 123 1:51.39McLeod, Isaiah D

48.51 1:02.88

BASS-WI 114 1:55.79Dingler, Nolan T

55.53 1:00.26

FSC-WI 115 1:57.62Tscheschlok, Julio C

54.44 1:03.18

FSC-WI 116 2:14.06Carlton, Jude A

1:01.72 1:12.34

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 111 30.73Aguilar, Sebastian A

Sun Prairie-WI 122 32.98Svendsen, Zach O

FSC-WI 113 40.69Tscheschlok, Julio C

Sun Prairie-WI 114 41.99Rairden, Bodey W

BASS-WI 115 50.90Dingler, Nolan T

BASS-WI 116 54.87Franke, Carson J

BASS-WI 11--- DQBedker, Nolan J

Sun Prairie-WI 11--- DQKrejcha, Tyler J

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 111 1:08.07Aguilar, Sebastian A

31.62 36.45

Sun Prairie-WI 112 1:15.68Braatz, Bennett J

35.57 40.11

BASS-WI 11--- DQDingler, Nolan T

52.01 1:10.84

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 111 1:14.30Braatz, Bennett J

35.21 39.09

BB-WI 122 1:27.12Manata, Jeff T

43.03 44.09

Sun Prairie-WI 113 1:42.38Stearns, Evan M

48.09 54.29

Sun Prairie-WI 114 1:44.13Meakim, Lincoln A

45.76 58.37

FSC-WI 115 2:03.10Carlton, Jude A

59.65 1:03.45

Sun Prairie-WI 11--- DQNicodemus, Trevor J

35.83 40.66

BASS-WI 11--- DQFranke, Carson J

49.39 50.83

BB-WI 11--- DQSandberg, Cameron J

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 111 2:38.82Braatz, Bennett J

35.71 40.75 48.26 34.10

FSC-WI 112 4:30.87Carlton, Jude A

1:02.14 1:08.60 1:17.40 1:02.73

 
Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 33.53Reeder, Charlie J

 
Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 1:28.99Reeder, Charlie J

45.06 43.93
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25 Yard Pool

Results
 
Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 3:19.97Reeder, Charlie J

44.34 51.26 53.48 50.89

 
Boys 12 & Under 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 101 6:26.73Reeder, Charlie J

43.52 54.65 48.95 47.88

49.66 53.60 47.20 41.27

 
Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 2:17.39Sun Prairie-WI

1) Rimrodt, Chase J 10 2) Svendsen, Zach O 12

3) Zander, Coby C 10 4) Nicodemus, Trevor J 11

A2 2:23.73Sun Prairie-WI

1) Gillett, Sean P 12 2) Stecker, Eli S 10

3) Braatz, Bennett J 11 4) Krejcha, Tyler J 11

C3 2:51.00Sun Prairie-WI

1) Meakim, Lincoln A 11 2) Stearns, Evan M 11

3) Spredemann, Cameron 10 4) Rairden, Bodey W 11

A4 3:21.58BB-WI

1) Pierstorff, Aidan J 10 2) Gilbert, Noah M 10

3) Manata, Jeff T 12 4) Sandberg, Cameron J 11

 
Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.97Sun Prairie-WI

1) Stolte, Harper N 14 2) Hudson, Caleb M 13

3) Schluesche, Jonathan M 13 4) Braatz, Ethan A 14

31.27 36.70 26.74 24.26

A2 2:30.01FSC-WI

1) Biermann, Jake L 13 2) Rodriguez, Andrew N 17

3) Sesing, Matthew 13 4) Polacek, Samuel S 8

42.57 28.69 31.17 47.58

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rcsc-WI 141 26.98Mildebrandt, Justin G

FSC-WI 132 27.98Sesing, Matthew

BB-WI 143 28.46Fritz, Kaden J

Rcsc-WI 134 28.76Walheim, Henry T

WAT-WI 145 29.02Milbrath, Jack H

BB-WI 136 29.10Zamzow, Derek C

WAT-WI 137 33.08Bernhardt, Peyton I

FSC-WI 138 35.60Biermann, Jake L

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rcsc-WI 141 1:00.45Mildebrandt, Justin G

28.93 31.52

FSC-WI 132 1:00.58Sesing, Matthew

29.56 31.02

BB-WI 143 1:02.51Fritz, Kaden J

30.36 32.15

Sun Prairie-WI 134 1:04.50Hudson, Caleb M

30.75 33.75

WAT-WI 145 1:04.75Milbrath, Jack H

30.84 33.91

BB-WI 136 1:07.63Zamzow, Derek C

32.01 35.62

WAT-WI 137 1:15.79Bernhardt, Peyton I

33.86 41.93

FSC-WI 138 1:22.41Biermann, Jake L

38.48 43.93

 
Boys 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 131 5:34.37Schluesche, Jonathan M

28.24 32.40 33.63 34.32

34.04 34.35 34.35 34.42

34.74 33.88

Sun Prairie-WI 132 6:07.82Hudson, Caleb M

31.02 37.23 37.58 37.98

38.45 37.86 37.87 38.40

37.20 34.23

WAT-WI 143 6:33.86Milbrath, Jack H

33.64 1:18.31

41.52 41.73 41.55 40.79

39.12 35.96

Rcsc-WI 144 7:23.96Caufield, Emanuel

34.50 39.30 41.52 44.44

46.18 47.33 48.85 47.50

49.01 45.33

 
Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 12:16.87Stolte, Harper N

32.25 35.80 35.65 36.43

36.45 36.59 37.25 36.76

37.39 37.57 38.18 38.26

38.20 38.57 38.98 37.74

37.73 35.93 36.29 34.85

FSC-WI 132 12:18.12Sesing, Matthew

33.04 36.68 37.82 37.79

37.91 38.09 37.68 37.42

37.39 37.64 37.84 37.39

37.34 37.47 37.49 37.21

36.77 36.14 35.54 33.47

 
Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 19:01.03Braatz, Ethan A

30.98 34.38 34.91 34.59

35.44 35.43 35.32 35.34

35.39 35.57 35.25 35.03

34.86 34.90 35.60 34.85

35.23 35.55 34.99 34.70

34.54 35.10 34.40 34.96

34.91 34.47 34.10 34.05

34.35 33.99 33.98 32.45 31.42
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25 Yard Pool

Results

(Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 142 21:06.23Stolte, Harper N

35.66 37.82 38.23 38.23

38.73 38.65 38.54 39.72

38.29 38.81 39.87 38.71

39.36 38.06 39.42 39.68

38.42 39.02 38.75 39.50

38.54 40.32 38.28 39.64

38.52 38.88 38.58 38.31

37.68 36.28 36.09 37.51 34.13

Rcsc-WI 133 23:16.43Walheim, Henry T

33.54 39.31 41.35 40.09

41.68 42.09 41.38 41.53

41.43 42.75 42.55 42.99

44.86 44.69 42.82 43.21

44.86 42.13 44.36 43.84

43.79 43.86 45.15 45.34

43.45 41.67 41.56 43.15

44.13 41.64 41.76 40.41 39.06

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 1:10.42Stolte, Harper N

34.52 35.90

FSC-WI 132 1:13.45Sesing, Matthew

36.19 37.26

Rcsc-WI 143 1:17.04Mildebrandt, Justin G

37.27 39.77

BB-WI 144 1:17.87Fritz, Kaden J

38.75 39.12

Sun Prairie-WI 135 1:21.87Hudson, Caleb M

39.02 42.85

WAT-WI 136 1:32.14Bernhardt, Peyton I

43.43 48.71

FSC-WI 137 1:32.56Biermann, Jake L

45.76 46.80

BB-WI 13--- DQZamzow, Derek C

39.04 41.61

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 1:14.87Braatz, Ethan A

35.09 39.78

Rcsc-WI 132 1:15.54Walheim, Henry T

34.66 40.88

BB-WI 143 1:20.54Fritz, Kaden J

39.04 41.50

Rcsc-WI 144 1:21.87Mildebrandt, Justin G

38.89 42.98

Sun Prairie-WI 135 1:23.42Halbach, Nathan V

39.93 43.49

BB-WI 136 1:27.38Zamzow, Derek C

42.38 45.00

Sun Prairie-WI 147 1:28.28Mitchell, Jude A

41.43 46.85

FSC-WI 138 1:36.19Biermann, Jake L

45.49 50.70

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 2:39.16Braatz, Ethan A

35.08 40.79 41.64 41.65

Sun Prairie-WI 142 2:47.27Stolte, Harper N

39.49 42.69 43.29 41.80

Sun Prairie-WI 133 2:47.84Schluesche, Jonathan M

37.79 42.32 44.14 43.59

Rcsc-WI 134 2:53.20Walheim, Henry T

36.06 43.49 46.67 46.98

Rcsc-WI 145 3:04.32Mildebrandt, Justin G

40.16 46.35 49.32 48.49

BB-WI 136 3:08.69Zamzow, Derek C

41.04 47.75 50.61 49.29

WAT-WI 137 4:01.34Bernhardt, Peyton I

49.08 1:02.70 1:05.10 1:04.46

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 1:09.21Braatz, Ethan A

31.56 37.65

Sun Prairie-WI 132 1:10.72Halbach, Nathan V

32.13 38.59

FSC-WI 133 1:11.28Sesing, Matthew

33.17 38.11

BB-WI 144 1:16.89Fritz, Kaden J

33.24 43.65

Sun Prairie-WI 145 1:20.13Mitchell, Jude A

34.79 45.34

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 131 2:30.11Schluesche, Jonathan M

31.84 36.77 38.97 42.53

Sun Prairie-WI 142 2:39.43Braatz, Ethan A

33.72 39.64 43.13 42.94

WAT-WI 143 2:45.90Milbrath, Jack H

34.91 41.17 44.26 45.56

FSC-WI 134 2:46.57Sesing, Matthew

36.36 42.25 44.40 43.56

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 141 2:20.57Braatz, Ethan A

31.09 36.49 42.52 30.47

Sun Prairie-WI 132 2:30.02Halbach, Nathan V

32.61 36.34 45.71 35.36

Rcsc-WI 143 2:36.21Mildebrandt, Justin G

Sun Prairie-WI 144 2:37.34Mitchell, Jude A

33.88 39.73 49.95 33.78

BB-WI 145 2:39.86Fritz, Kaden J

34.17 44.16 47.15 34.38

BB-WI 136 2:51.90Zamzow, Derek C
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2018 FSC New Year Opener - 1/19/2018 to 1/20/2018

Fond du Lac Community Aquatic Center, Sanction #: WI2018-012A

25 Yard Pool

Results
 
Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sun Prairie-WI 131 4:56.56Schluesche, Jonathan M

30.59 36.50 37.07 36.23

45.05 44.50 33.71 32.91

Sun Prairie-WI 142 5:10.01Stolte, Harper N

33.03 37.96 40.90 40.00

46.71 44.89 34.33 32.19

Sun Prairie-WI 133 6:08.18Hudson, Caleb M

44.26 54.01 46.18 44.55

49.77 51.40 39.82 38.19

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 49.01Rodriguez, Andrew N

23.80 25.21

 
Men 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 4:53.61Rodriguez, Andrew N

26.60 29.52 29.82 29.56

29.74 29.90 30.01 29.98

29.92 28.56

FSC-WI 172 4:58.88Hedeen, Christian R

27.99 30.64 30.81 30.84

30.56 30.84 29.53 29.41

29.30 28.96

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 54.19Rodriguez, Andrew N

26.27 27.92

FSC-WI 172 1:01.50Hedeen, Christian R

30.10 31.40

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 1:03.56Rodriguez, Andrew N

30.08 33.48

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 53.44Rodriguez, Andrew N

25.31 28.13

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 2:01.26Rodriguez, Andrew N

27.32 31.05 31.64 31.25

FSC-WI 172 2:14.55Hedeen, Christian R

30.15 34.79 35.11 34.50

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 2:13.80Hedeen, Christian R

27.25 35.41 40.93 30.21

 
Boys 15 & Over 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FSC-WI 171 4:48.73Hedeen, Christian R

29.10 33.82 39.48 37.30

41.80 42.48 33.62 31.13

 
Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.82FSC-WI

1) Rodriguez, Andrew N 17 2) Sesing, Matthew 13

3) Aguilar, Sebastian A 11 4) Hedeen, Christian R 17

A2 1:46.46Sun Prairie-WI

1) Stolte, Harper N 14 2) Braatz, Bennett J 11

3) Halbach, Nathan V 13 4) Braatz, Ethan A 14

B3 2:39.75FSC-WI

1) Biermann, Jake L 13 2) Carlton, Jude A 11

3) Tscheschlok, Julio C 11 4) Polacek, Samuel S 8


